
Models 81x5
(ATEX Hazardous Location)

ATEX Zones 1 and 21 
Temperature Class T3 Areas

ProtEX Vortex A/C Enclosure Cooler

SPECIFICATIONS

Product Thermostat Includes filter?  
Cooling Capacity

BTU/hr Watts

8115 Mechanical Yes 900 264

8125 Mechanical Yes 1500 440

8135 Mechanical Yes 2500 733

Notes: Specifications are for 100 psig (6.9 bar) compressed air

Cold Air Ducting Kit and Cold Air Muffler are included

Use of a purge system is required.  Purge system and spark arrestor are not included.

1-1/4" (32 mm) diameter x 3-1/16" (78 mm) long

check valve assembly
3/8" NPT (Female) Cold Air Outlet

3/8” NPT (Female) 

Compressed Air Inlet

Type 316 Stainless Steel Shroud
5-19/32"

(142 mm)

2-3/8"

(60 mm)

7-1/2"

(191 mm)
8-25/32"

(223 mm)

2-7/16"

(62 mm)

Mechanical Thermostat

4-23/32"

(120 mm)
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